

M/S SMC CORPORATION (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs. MR. YATHISH N A
CNR No. DLWT01-008622-2019

04.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
Sh. Rajesh Chanana, AR.
Sh. Rahul Tyagi, proxy counsel for Sh. Nagendra Kasana,
main counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff has not been filed.
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the same within a
week's time. Seeks adjournment. Not opposed. Time granted in the
interest of justice. Same be now filed within a week's time with advance
copy to the opposite party.

Now to come up for PE on 09.12.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
04.08.2022