

18.01.2023

Present: Ms Sushma Sharma, ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. K. Bardwaj, ld. counsel for R-2 and L.Rs of R-3 (a),(b)
& (c).

Initially R-2 & 3 had been served. Objections on their behalf had also been filed. Subsequently however R-3 expired and his L.Rs were brought on record as 3 (A, B & C). R-4 to 6 however were never served. Petitioner in the meantime has moved an application for amendment of the petition. The application was moved on 15.10.2022. However, for that fresh notices were sent to R-4, 5 & 6. Service report regarding R-4 is still awaited. R-6 has refused to accept service. R-5 who is daughter of R-6 is stated to be out of the country, as per the endorsement on the R.C. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to seek instructions for service of R-5. Respondent no. 6 is however proceeded against ex-parte. Copy of the application for amendment of the petition shall be supplied during the course of the day to ld. Counsel for R-2 & L.Rs of R-3 who has filed his fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of L.Rs of R-3 i.e 3A & 3 B. For L.R. No. 3 (C), memo of appearance has been filed as Vakalatnama is awaited.

Put for reply on the application and for awaiting service of R-4 & R-5, on 19.04.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Jan 18, 2023