

PAVAN SARIN Vs. STATE AND ORS.

19.02.2024

Present: Ms. Aayushi Gaur, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. K. Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for the R-2 and Lrs of R-3.
R-4 , R-5 and R-6 are already proceeded ex parte.

Cost of Rs. 4000/- has been paid to ld counsel for R-2 and Lrs
of R-3.

Amended objection on behalf of R-2 and Lrs of R-3 has been
filed. Copy of the same has been supplied to the ld counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **10.05.2024** for completion of pleadings, for filing
affidavit for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 19.02.2024